During the financial year under review, your directors have not recommended any dividend to the shareholders of 
the Company.  

4. TRANSFER TO RESERVES 
Your Board do not propose to transfer any amount to the General Reserve for the financial year ended March 31, 
2025. 

5. SHARE CAPITAL 
The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only) divided into 
2,50,00,000(Two Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each as on March 31,2025. 
The Paid-Up share capital of the Company was Rs. 16,53,80,000 (Rupees Sixteen Crores Fifty-Three Lakhs Eighty 
Thousand Only) divided into 1,65,38,000 (One Crore Sixty-Five Lakhs Thirty-Eight Thousand) Equity Shares of 
Rs.10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each as on March 31, 2025. 

After the end of financial year, paid up share capital of the Company increased from Rs. 1,65,38,000 (One Crore Sixty 
Five Lakh Thirty-Eight Thousand Only) to Rs. 2,25,01,200. (Two Crore Twenty-Five Lakh One Thousand and Two 
Hundred  only) pursuant to the IPO- initial Public Offer in the month of July, 2025. 

6. INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING (IPO): 
Your Directors are glad to inform you that, your company has entered into the securities market through Initial Public 
Offering (IPO).